

BOSTON BOROUGH COUNCIL MAXIMUM AUTHORISED HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES 24 August 2022

TARIFF 1:	Fare
Vehicles carrying up to 4 persons between 0730 – 2300 Hours	
♦ For the first 400 yards	£3.40
 For each subsequent 190 yards or uncompleted part thereof 	£0.20
 Waiting Time – for each period of 60 seconds 	£0.20
<u>vvaluing time</u> for each period of objectings	
TARIFF 2: - 50% INCREASE ON TARIFF 1	
Vehicles carrying up to 4 persons between	
2300 – 0730 Hours and 5 to 8 persons between 0730 – 2300 Hours	
♦ For the first 400 yards	£5.10
◆ For each subsequent 190 yards or uncompleted part thereof	£0.30
 ♦ Waiting Time – for each period of 60 seconds 	£0.30
TARIFF 3: - 100% INCREASE ON TARIFF 1	
Vehicles carrying 5 to 8 persons between 2300 – 0730 Hours	
♦ For the first 400 yards	£6.80
For each subsequent 190 yards or uncompleted part thereof	£0.40
 Waiting Time – for each period of 60 seconds 	£0.40
▼ <u>waiting time</u> — for each period of oo seconds	
EXTRA CHARGES:	
For each parcel, packet or item of luggage (<u>excluding</u> hand luggage, perambulators	£0.30
and wheelchairs)	
Soiling Charge	£100.00
Coming Change	2100.00
Hirings on Sundays & Statutory Bank Holidays and from 1600 Hrs on 24	
December to 0730 Hrs on 27 December and 1600 Hrs on 31 December to	
0730 Hrs on 02 January:	
Up to 4 person occupancy	Tariff 2
5 to 8 person occupancy	Tariff 3
If the price of diesel per litre (national average) goes above £1.80	£0.20p
Each subsequent 10p increase in the price of diesel per litre (national average)	£0.20p
above £1.80	

BOOKING FEE:

A booking fee up to a maximum of £8.00 where (1) the hackney carriage is booked in advance, (2) the customer is told the amount of the booking fee at the time of the booking and (3) the customer has not cancelled the booking at least 15 minutes prior to the hackney carriage's attendance at the agreed pick-up point and time.

HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE NUMBER: 100